

NATIONAL COMPREHENSIVE CANCER NETWORK®

FOUNDATION

Guiding Treatment. Changing Lives.

August 26, 2022

Dana Mooney MBC Alliance 165 West 46th St. Suite 712 New York, NY 10036

Dear Dana,

On behalf of the NCCN Foundation, I am writing to grant you permission to link to the NCCN Guidelines for Patients® Metastatic Breast Cancer; NCCN Metastatic Breast Cancer Webinar and the NCCN Animations for Patients: Metastatic Breast Cancer as requested for use with your patients and families. NCCN Foundation will waive the fee for this link. Permission is granted solely for the purposes described herein, which you represent and warrant to be for non-commercial educational use only. The following qualifications also apply to the permission granted by this letter.

- Permission is granted solely for the purposes described within your original request and expires after one year.
 An extension on your permission request may be requested at that time. Any commercial use of NCCN Content would require additional permission from NCCN.
- Permission is for linking to the NCCN Guidelines for Patients® Metastatic Breast Cancer; NCCN Metastatic
 Breast Cancer Webinar and the NCCN Animations for Patients: Metastatic Breast Cancer on the MBC
 Alliance website only. No other Print Media or Electronic Rights (including CD-ROM and Internet) are
 granted, with the exception of those outlined above.
- 3. You acknowledge that the NCCN is sole owner of the NCCN Guidelines for Patients, and any derivative works created from the guidelines. You further acknowledge that National Comprehensive Cancer Network®, NCCN, NCCN Guidelines®, NCCN Guidelines with NCCN Evidence Blocks, NCCN Compendium®, NCCN Templates®, NCCN Framework™, NCCN Flash Updates™, NCCN Trends™ Surveys & Data, NCCN Guidelines for Patients® and NCCN Oncology Insights Reports™ are trademarks owned by the National Comprehensive Cancer Network, Inc. You agree that you shall not use the Marks in any manner or for any purpose.
- 4. Your link to the NCCN Guidelines for Patients®; NCCN Webinar and NCCN Animations as described herein shall signify your acceptance of the terms and conditions of this letter. The NCCN reserves the right to at any time revoke the permission granted hereunder if, in its discretion, the NCCN determines that you have violated or are in violation of the terms of this letter of permission.

Thank you for your interest in the work of NCCN and the NCCN Foundation.

Sincerely,

Patrick K. Delaney Executive Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute and deliver this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

NCCN Foundation

MBC Alliance

By: Patrick K. Delaney

Name: Patrick K. Delaney

Title: Executive Director

Date: ____ August 31, 2022

Address: 3025 Chemical Road, Suite 100

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

Tel: 215-690-0300 Fax: 215-690-0283 anni Campbell

Name: Laurie Campbell

Executive Director Title:

8/26/2022 Date:

Address: 28 West 44th Street, Suite 609 New York, NY 10036

Tel: 646-239-7872